Control
Termination

w/o Cause
or for Good

Reason
($)

After
Change in

Control
Termination

w/o Cause
or for Good

Reason
($)

Voluntary
Termination

($)

Voluntary
Termination

for “ Good
Reason ”

($)

Change
in

Control
($)

Severance Pay   330,000   660,000   —   —   660,000
Bonus Payment   209,221   418,443   —   —   418,443
Stock Options Vesting Acceleration   —   50,836   —   —   50,836
Stock Grants Vesting Acceleration   —   777,960   —   —   777,960
Payment for Taxes Resulting from Deferred Compensation

Distribution   —   3,810   —   —   3,810
Total   539,221   1,911,049   —   —   1,911,049

   Company Initiated   Executive Initiated

Type of Benefit

Before
Change in

Control
Termination

w/o Cause
or for Good

Reason
($)

After
Change in

Control
Termination

w/o Cause
or for Good

Reason
($)

Voluntary
Termination

($)

Voluntary
Termination

for “ Good
Reason”

($)

Change
in

Control
($)

Severance Pay   412,000   824,000   —   412,000   824,000
Bonus Payment   432,600   865,200   —   432,600   865,200
Stock Options Vesting Acceleration   —   717,713   —   —   717,713
Stock Grants Vesting Acceleration   —   3,328,562   —   —   3,328,562
Payment for Taxes Resulting from Deferred Compensation Distribution   —   150,637   —   —   150,637
Total   844,600   5,886,112   —   844,600   5,886,112

Table of Contents

James T. Holder

The following table shows the potential payments upon termination or a change of control of the Company for James T. Holder,
the Company’s Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, as if such termination had occurred on
December 31, 2014:

David L. Pearson

The following table shows the potential payments upon termination or a change of control of the Company for David L. Pearson,
the Company’s Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer, as if such termination had occurred on December 31,
2014: